



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8784/2024, CM APPL. 35783/2024**
GOPAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate
Email:anujaggarwalcompany@gmail.com

versus

M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocate for R-2
Mr.Abhinav Sharma and
Mr.Shubham, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3 despite last opportunity. Today, counsel for respondent no.3 undertakes to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent nos.1 & 3 within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.2. Let a copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the petitioner within two day. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/sk